Weld Package Semi automatic mobile
Solutions for mobile operation
The Semi Automatic mobile Weld Package: Weld process controller • DCT power source •
Wire feeder • Wire guidance • Control cable • Torch • Consumables
Hand welding with robotic quality
Document-no.: DOC-0122EN  |  Revision: SKSde.06DEZ19.ms.bp.v2.0.0
SKS Weld Package: System design
This brochure contains information about the SKS Weld Package, as well as

Steel, bronze (wire-ø 1.2 - 1.6 mm)
LENGTH PART-NO.
5.0 m 44-20-1216-50
Aluminum (wire-ø 1.2 - 1.6 mm)
LENGTH PART-NO.
per meter 91-68-47024-25E
Sleeve 44-30-7
Power Pin cap 61-2-0-2-7
Power Lock: Contact tips
•  Tapered design for high TCP reproducibility
•  Improved heat transfer extends lifetime
•  Improved power transition: constant arc quality
Overview of contact tips (also for ZK type)
Wire-ø Steel applications Stainless steel applications Aluminum applications
Power Lock Power Lock Plus Power Lock Power Lock Plus Power Lock Power Lock Plus
0.8 mm 40-4-5-0.8E 40-6-5-0.8E 40-4-7-0.8S 40-6-7-0.8S –––––––––– ––––––––––
0.9 mm 40-4-5-0.9E 40-6-5-0.9E 40-4-7-0.9S 40-6-7-0.9S –––––––––– ––––––––––
1.0 mm 40-4-5-1.0E 40-6-5-1.0E 40-4-7-1.0S 40-6-7-1.0S –––––––––– ––––––––––
1.2 mm 40-4-5-1.2E 40-6-5-1.2E 40-4-7-1.2S 40-6-7-1.2S 40-4-7-1.2AL 40-6-7-1.2AL
1.4 mm –––––––––– –––––––––– 40-4-7-1.4S 40-6-7-1.4S –––––––––– ––––––––––
1.6 mm –––––––––– –––––––––– 40-4-7-1.6S 40-6-7-1.6S 40-4-7-1.6AL 40-6-7-1.6AL
Torch necks: Consumables8c
Power Lock tool for contact tips
For replacement of contact tips: Fast exchange of contact tip
without removing the gas nozzle